STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2016 ESTIMATED LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME TAX (CAGIT) (IC 6-3.5-1.1)

Unit

WAYNE COUNTY
State Budget Agency Estimated CAGIT Distribution: $11,398,636
Estimated CAGIT Shares Amount: $8,548,977
Estimated CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Amount: $2,849,659

Unit Name

0000
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0111
0925
0926

WAYNE COUNTY
ABINGTON TOWNSHIP
BOSTON TOWNSHIP
CENTER TOWNSHIP

CLAY TOWNSHIP

DALTON TOWNSHIP
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
GREENE TOWNSHIP
HARRISON TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP
NEW GARDEN TOWNSHIP
PERRY TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
WAYNE TOWNSHIP
WEBSTER TOWNSHIP
RICHMOND CIVIL CITY
BOSTON CIVIL TOWN

CAMBRIDGE CITY CIVIL TOWN

Attributed
Allocation Amount
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15)

(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

Allocation Amount
(IC6-3.5-1.1-1.1)

(formerly Adjusted PTRC Levy)

Estimated
2016 Certified Shares

(IC 6-3.5-1.1-12(b)(1))

Estimated

2016 Property Tax
Replacement
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15(b))

24,734,755
72,615
73,864

165,139
74,240
13,975
46,271
88,597
30,415

153,982

115,351
68,699
65,854
41,553

1,423,438

100,384

19,577,807

2,822
804,070

22,518,656
72,615
73,864

165,139
74,240
13,975
46,271
88,597
30,415

153,982

115,351
68,699
65,854
41,553

1,423,438

100,384

19,577,807

2,822
804,070

$3,524,215
$10,346
$10,524
$23,529
$10,578
$1,991
$6,593
$12,623
$4,334
$21,939
$16,435
$9,788
$9,383
$5,920
$202,812
$14,303
$2,789,450
$402
$114,564

$861,661
$2,779
$2,826
$6,319
$2,841
$535
$1,771
$3,390
$1,164
$5,892
$4,414
$2,629
$2,520
$1,590
$54,467
$3,841
$749,133
$108
$30,767

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the August estimates. Official unit-level distributions will be made available in early October after SBA's certification of the actual values available for distribution.

* This report does not incorporate CAGIT distributions per special legislation; CAGIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-1.1-24); CAGIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-1.1-26); or CAGIT for

Public Safety Funding (IC 6-3.5-1.1-2.5).

8/27/2015



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2016 ESTIMATED LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME TAX (CAGIT) (IC 6-3.5-1.1)

WAYNE COUNTY

Unit

State Budget Agency Estimated CAGIT Distribution:

Estimated CAGIT Shares Amount:

Estimated CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Amount:

Unit Name

0927
0928
0929
0930
0931
0932
0933
0934
0935
0936
0937
8305
8355
8360
8375
8385
0238
0239
0240

CENTERVILLE CIVIL TOWN
DUBLIN CIVIL TOWN

EAST GERMANTOWN CIVIL TOWN
ECONOMY CIVIL TOWN
FOUNTAIN CITY CIVILTOWN
GREENS FORK CIVILTOWN
HAGERSTOWN CIVIL TOWN
MILTON CIVIL TOWN

MOUNT AUBURN CIVIL TOWN
SPRING GROVE CIVIL TOWN
WHITEWATER CIVIL TOWN

NETTLE CREEK SCHOOL CORPORATION

WESTERN WAYNE SCHOOL CORPORATION
CENTERVILLE-ABINGTON COMM SCHOOL CORP
NORTHEASTERN WAYNE SCHOOL CORPORATION
RICHMOND COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

CAMBRIDGE CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY
CENTERVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY
DUBLIN PUBLIC LIBRARY

Attributed
Allocation Amount
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15)

(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

$11,398,636
$8,548,977
$2,849,659

Allocation Amount
(IC6-3.5-1.1-1.1)

(formerly Adjusted PTRC Levy)

Estimated
2016 Certified Shares

(IC 6-3.5-1.1-12(b)(1))

Estimated
2016 Property Tax

Replacement
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15(b))

712,432
68,984
15,534
27,867

209,121
88,264

967,114
83,488

7,163

110,895

625

O O O o o

185,334
457,415
24,219

712,432
68,984
15,534
27,867

209,121
88,264

967,114
83,488

7,163

110,895

0
2,263,530
1,813,614
3,259,726
1,385,208
7,963,241

185,334

457,415
24,219

$101,507
$9,829
$2,213
$3,970
$29,796
$12,576
$137,795
$11,895
$1,021
$15,800
$89

S0

SO

SO

S0

SO
$26,406
$65,173
$3,451

$27,261
$2,640
$594
$1,066
$8,002
$3,377
$37,006
$3,195
$274
$4,243
$118
$86,613
$69,397
$124,731
$53,004
$304,709
$7,092
$17,503
$927

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the August estimates. Official unit-level distributions will be made available in early October after SBA's certification of the actual values available for distribution.

* This report does not incorporate CAGIT distributions per special legislation; CAGIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-1.1-24); CAGIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-1.1-26); or CAGIT for 8/27/2015
Public Safety Funding (IC 6-3.5-1.1-2.5).



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2016 ESTIMATED LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME TAX (CAGIT) (IC 6-3.5-1.1)

WAYNE COUNTY

State Budget Agency Estimated CAGIT Distribution: $11,398,636

Estimated CAGIT Shares Amount: $8,548,977

Estimated CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Amount: $2,849,659

Attributed Estimated
Allocation Amount Allocation Amount Estimated 2016 Property Tax
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15) (IC 6-3.5-1.1-1.1) 2016 Certified Shares Replacement

Unit Unit Name (formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy) (formerly Adjusted PTRC Levy) (IC 6-3.5-1.1-12(b)(1)) (IC 6-3.5-1.1-15(b))
0241 HAGERSTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY 272,152 272,152 $38,776 $10,414
0242 RICHMOND-MORRISSON-REEVES PUBLIC LIBRARY 2,072,573 2,072,573 $295,301 $79,306
0243 WAYNE COUNTY CONTRACTUAL LIBRARY 138,119 138,119 $19,679 $5,285
0909 RICHMOND SANITARY 6,906,022 6,906,022 $983,971 $264,255
1074 W. U. R. SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 0 0 SO SO
COUNTY TOTAL 60,001,152 74,469,747 $8,548,977 $2,849,659

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the August estimates. Official unit-level distributions will be made available in early October after SBA's certification of the actual values available for distribution.

* This report does not incorporate CAGIT distributions per special legislation; CAGIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-1.1-24); CAGIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-1.1-26); or CAGIT for 8/27/2015

Public Safety Funding (IC 6-3.5-1.1-2.5).
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